

## রাজ্য নগর উন্নয়ন সংস্থা

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

''ইলগাস ভবন'', এইচ-সি ব্লক, সেক্টর-৩, বিধাননগর, কলকাতা-৭০০ ১০৬, পশ্চিমবঙ্গ

"ILGUS BHAVAN", H-C Block, Sector - III, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

SUDA-56/2014/434

09.03.2015

তারিখ ....

SUD

ক্রমিক নং .....

## M E M O R A N D U M

## Conversion of existing Insanitary Latrines into Individual Household Sanitary Latrines in ten (10) Urban Local Bodies in Nadia District under Swachh Bharat Mission

Fund is hereby released electronically as detailed below for Conversion of existing Insanitary Latrines into Individual Household Sanitary Latrines in ten (10) Urban Local Bodies in Nadia District under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM).

SI. No.	Name of the Payee	Amount (in Rs)	Payees' Bank Details	Reference No.
01	Total San <mark>i</mark> tation Campaign, Nad <mark>i</mark> a	2,00,00,000.00	Bank of India, Krishnagar Br., A/C No.422310200010055, IFS Code.BKID0004223	Memo No. 21/SBM(G) Dated 14.01.2015

The above release of Rs 2,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores) under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) is subject to the following conditions :-

- The amount of release represents first installment of Central Share on adhoc basis for construction of Individual Household Latrines (IHL) under Swachh Bharat Mission. The Central Share per IHL is limited to Rs 4000/- per unit
- State share as admissible will be available in due course
- Utilisation Certificate may be submitted to SUDA in the prescribed format GFR19A
- Each beneficiary shall contribute Rs 1000/-
- The Municipal Authority shall contribute at least Rs 2000/- per unit
- The unit cost for construction of IHL may be taken as Rs 13,000/-
- The balance fund shall be mobilized by the District Authority/Municipal Authority
- The latrine unit shall be complete with superstructure and two-pit disposal system

Additional Director & Financial Adviser

দূরভাষ : ২৩৫৮ ৬৪০৩ / ৫৭৬৭, ফ্যাক্স : ২৩৫৮ ৫৮০০ Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com Account Section : 2358 6408

- 1. The Sabhapati, Nadia Zilla Parishad. He / She is requested to verify the dedicated Bank Account of the Zilla Parishad that the sanctioned amount has duly been credited. In case of any discrepancy, He / She is requested to report the same immediately to SUDA.
- 2. District Magistrate, Nadia District.
- 3. P.S. to the Pr. Secretary, M.A. Dept., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 4. Joint Secretary, M.A. Dept., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 5. The Project Officer, DUDA, Nadia District.
- 6. Director of Local Bodies.
- 7. Computer Programmer, SUDA.

Additional Director & Financial Adviser